INDIANA FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING SAFETY COMMISSION

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the

Indiana Fire Prevention and Building Safety Commission

will be meeting in person and virtually/electronically through Microsoft Teams on

Wednesday, May 4, 2022 9:00 a.m. EDT See Meeting Details Below

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The Indiana Fire Prevention and Building Safety Commission's (the Commission) Wednesday, May 4, 2022, meeting will be conducted both in person and virtually via electronic means (Microsoft Teams). All members of the public, industry stakeholders, applicants, local officials, or other individuals with business before the Commission are encouraged to attend the Commission's meeting in person, or view, listen to, and participate in the Commission's meeting online or by phone through the links and meeting access information provided below.

Variance applicants, submitters, and other stakeholders with essential business before the Commission may be afforded the opportunity to participate in the meeting and address the Commission. However, direct participation in the Commission's meeting is not mandatory, and testimony is afforded at the discretion of the chairman. If your variance application has been "tabled" by the Commission or if you have received notice that the Indiana Department of Homeland Security (IDHS) has "referred" your variance application to the Commission for determination, please contact staff at variances@dhs.in.gov with any questions or concerns. Questions or concerns regarding any other business before the Commission should be directed to buildingcommission@dhs.in.gov.

In-Person Meeting Location:

Conference Room F Indiana Government Center South Conference Center 302 W. Washington Street Indianapolis, IN 46204

Virtual/Electronic Microsoft Teams Meeting Details:

Join Online on Your Computer or on the Microsoft Teams Mobile App:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

 $join/19\%3 a meeting_MjVjYjQ5NzUtMGMxMy00MGZiLWE1ZWUtNDIxYmExYWIzZTc2\%40 thread.v2/0? context=\%7b\%22Tid\%22\%3a\%222199bfba-a409-4f13-b0c4-$

18b45933d88d%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2293f6c42c-1408-4187-b0a7-ba4151068ed7%22%7d

Join with a video conferencing device (Cisco Webex Video Integration for Microsoft Teams):

indiana@m.webex.com

Video Conference ID: 119 740 594 9

Alternate Video Teleconferencing (VTC) Instructions:

1. Join meeting directly:

Enter <u>1197405949.indiana@m.webex.com</u> on a Cisco Webex Room or other video (SIP/VTC) endpoint.

2. Join through a prompt for VTC conference ID:

Enter indiana@m.webex.com and then the VTC conference ID 119 740 594 9 followed by #.

Call In by Phone (Audio Only)

Phone Number: (317) 552-1674 Conference ID: 593 955 077#

Date Posted: April 29, 2022